	OV. 6.2002_ 5:06PM			No. 791P.				
Form PTO -1619A Expires 06/30/99				Patent and Trademark Office				
OMB 06	51-0027			PA	TENT			
			ORM COVER SHEET ONLY					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).								
Submission Type		Conve	yance Type		" :			
(X)	New	(X)	Assignment () S	ecurity Agreement				
()	Resubmission (Non-Recordation Document ID#	on) ()	License () C	hange of Name				
<i>(</i>)	Convection of PTO France	()	Merger () C	ther				
()	Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #		U.S. Gove (For Use ONLY by	rnment U.S. Government Agencies)				
()	Corrective Document Reel # Frame #		() Departmental	File () Secret File				
Conve	eying Party(ies)	()Mark if addition	al names of conveying part	içə attaciicu	ecution Date th Day Year			
Name (line 1) GREGORY		GREGORY E. LE	NTINE	6	07 2002			
Name (line 2)				Ex	ecution Date			
Second Party Name (line 1)				Mon	th Day Year			
Nam	e (line 2)							
Receiv	ving Party	()Mark if additional	names of receiving parties		cument to be recorded is			
Name	e (line 1) NOR	CROSS MARINE PI	INE PRODUCTS an assignment		ssignment and the			
Name	e (line 2)			State	iciled in the United es, an appointment of a estic representative is			
Address (line 1) 1629 Prime Court, S		Prime Court, Ste 800		attac	ched. (Designation be a separate			
Address	s (line 2)			docu	ment from Assignment.)			
Addres	ss (line 3) Ortand		FL/U.S. State/Country	32809 Zip Code				
Domestic Representative Name and Address Name Enter for the first Receiving Party only.								
Addres	s (line 1)			•				
Addres	s (line 2)							
Addres	ss (line 3)		•					
Addres	s (line 4)	·						
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY								

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget. Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

700019829

REEL: 013230 FRAME: 0479

NOV. 6. 3	2002_ 5:07PM			-NO. 791 P. 3/4 	
FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2	U.S. Department of Comme Patent and Trademark Off PATENT		
Corresponder	nt Name and Address	Area Code and Tel	ephone Number <u>407-841-</u>	2330	
-	Enrique G. Estevez				
	Allen, Dyer, Doppelt, Milbrath	& Gilchrist, P.A.	·		
	255 South Orange Avenue, Suit				
Address (line 3)					
,	Orlando, Florida 32802-3791				
		 			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages including any attachments.	s of the attached conv	eyance document	#1	
Application N	Number(s) or Patent Numb	er(s)	() Mark if additional numbers attached		
Enter eithe	r the Patent Application Number	or the Patent Number	(DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).		
	Patent Application Number(s)		Patent	Number(s)	
	00/070 <13				
	09/879,612				
	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Par	tent Application, enter t	he date the patent application was	Month Day Year	
signed by the firs	t named executing inventor.		<u> </u>		
Patent Coope	eration Treat (PCT)				
Enter 1	PCT application number	PCT	PCT	PCT	
<u>only if</u>	a U.S. Application Number	PCT	PCT	PCT	
nas no	t been assigned.	rcı	rci	rcı	
Number of P	roperties	Enter the total num	nber of properties involved.	#1	
Fee Amount	Fee A	mount for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$40.00	
	d of Payment:	Enclosed ()	Deposit Account (X)		
	t Account for payment by deposit account or if				
		Deposit Acc	ount Number:	#01-0484	
))		Authorizati	on to charge additional fees:	Yes (XX) No (
Statement an	d Signature				
	best of my knowledge and bel				
attach	ed copy is a true copy of the or				
indica	ted herein.		1/1000	1921 5 3	
Enrique G. I		EX.		NOU-6,2002	
Name of Person Signing		Signature		Date	

PATENT

REEL: 013230 FRAME: 0480

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION,

I, GREGORY B. LENTINE, of 14036 Marine Drive, Orlando, Florida 32821, the undersigned, have agreed and hereby agree to assign for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

> NorCross Marine Products 1629 Prime Court, Ste 800 Orlando, Florida 32809

ration organized under the laws of the state of Florida as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and

interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to	
marine instru	UMENT
described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Gilchrist, P.A., P.O. Box 3791, 255 South Orange Avenus, Suite 1401, Orlando, I Serial No. 09/879,612 and the invention(s) and improvement(s) a divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Pethat may be granted therefor in any country, and any reissues, or reaxaminations, Patent for said inventions be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and its successors, assigns and its successors, assigns and its successors.	FL 32802-3791, and thed on OO/IZ/2001, as application set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Lotters Patent se, or extensions of said Letters Patent. I request that any and all Letters i legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.
I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expe be necessary, desirable or convenient for scoring and maintaining patents for solid Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.	ing mixeutious in sub sure sin coincidus success to account time materia we saw
I authorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal represe or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may priority without further written or oral authorization from me.	the right of priority provided by the international Controlled for it, and to invoke and claim such right of
I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and for may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may be not be international convention which may be not be in the right of priority provided by the International convention which may be not be not being the right of priority provided by the International convention which may be not be not being the right of priority provided by the International convention which may be not be not being the right of priority provided by the International convention which may be not be not being the right of priority provided by the International convention which may be not be not being the right of priority provided by the International convention which may be not be not be not being the right of priority provided by the International convention which may be not be not be not being the right of the right of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may be not be not be not being the right of the ri	to the right of the said Assigned or it.
I hereby authorize Enrique G. Estevez, attorney for Assignes, to insert the filing of the application for Letters Patent has been filed, and the U.S. Patent Office has a	residued after appression a serial transfer.
I covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.	s, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year	ar set forth below.
Inventor's Signature	DATE 5/7/01
GREGORY E. LENTINE Inventor's Printed Name	
STATE OF FLORIDA) SS COUNTY OF ORANGE)	
On this day of On the basis of satisfactory evidence to acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the basis of his/her own free will be a basis of his/he	me personally came the above named GREGORY E. LENTINE. who is o be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who is the use and purposes therein set forth.
	LISA CALLAHAN MY COMMISSION # CC 981828
NOTARY	Y FUBLIC EXPIRES: Nov 14, 2004 1-900-3-NOTARY FL. Notary Service & Bonding, Inc.
My Comm	mission Expires:
	NOV. 14, 2004

PATENT REEL: 013230 FRAME: 0481

RECORDED: 11/06/2002